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May 7, 2020 
 

Pittsfield Charter Township Department of Building Services 
COVID-19 Operation Plan 

 
In response to Executive Order 2020-70 enacted by Governor Whitmer on May 1st, 2020, the 
Department of Building Services has resumed Building, Electrical, Mechanical, and Plumbing inspections. 
Property maintenance inspections for rental properties remain suspended until further notice. Building 
and Trade inspections will be limited to inspections required to move construction forward and 
inspections where a wide and clear path can be provided to maintain safe distancing. All job sites are 
required to adhere to all provisions of Executive Order 2020-70.  
 
The Administrative Office remains closed to the public. We are accepting permit applications via mail, 
email, or drop box located at the Administrative Office.  
 
Building Department voicemails and emails will continue to be monitored remotely to the maximum 
extent possible.  
 
For more detailed information and updates, please go to: www.pittsfield-mi.gov/covid19. Thank you for your 
patience and understanding as we do our part to limit the aggressive spread of the COVID-19 epidemic in our 
community 
 
 

Department of Building Services 734-822-3125 building@pittsfield-mi.gov 
Inspection Requests 734-822-3103 building@pittsfield-mi.gov 
Kurt Weiland, Director of Building Services 734-822-3127 weilandk@pittsfield-mi.gov 
Jeanne Powers, Building Services Manager 734-822-3149 powersj@pittsfield-mi.gov 
Kimberly Jones, Administrative Assistant 734-822-3150 jonesk@pittsfield-mi.gov 
Antoinette Eddins, Administrative Assistant 734-822-3123 eddinsa@pittsfield-mi.gov 
Mike Yoder, Building Inspector 734-822-2108 yoderm@pittsfield-mi.gov 
Chris Svihra, Building Inspector 734-822-3129 svihrac@pittsfield-mi.gov 
Warren Wisner, Plumbing & Mechanical Inspector 734-822-3143 wisnerw@pittsfield-mi.gov 
Steve Colliau, Housing Inspector 734-822-3147 colliaus@pittsfield-mi.gov 
Lisa Smerek, Housing Inspector 734-822-3126 smerekl@pittsfield-mi.gov 
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